

Second international radon-in-field intercomparison for passive devices: workplaces and dwellings

Terms and conditions for participation:

- 1. The Italian Radiation Protection Association (AIRP) and the Organising Committee decline any responsibility for any damage or loss during the intercomparison.
- 2. Laboratories must provide 18 devices for each detector set, following instructions that will be sent after the end of the registration period. Any device not conforming to preparation instructions will be rejected.
- 3. The Organising Committee will take care of device shipping after exposure. Please note that all inbound shipping costs to Italy (including customs expenses for non-EU participants) must be borne by the Laboratory itself.
- 4. Participation fee: 200 € plus VAT 22% for each detector set, to be paid before September, 30th 2016. No reimbursement is foreseen, except in the case of Intercomparison cancellation.
- 5. Intercomparison results will be treated as confidential by the Organising Committee and the Laboratory identification number will not be made public. Results, in anonymised form, will be presented in a specific session during a congress which will be held in Milano in September 2017. Aggregate results, in anonymous form, may give rise to a publication and/or a report.

I accept the terms and conditions for participation to the "Second international radon-in-field intercomparison for passive devices: workplaces and dwellings":

Signature		
Name		
Date		

Please fill in, print and sign this form.

A scanned, pdf copy must be sent to the Organising Committee using the following email address:

Email address: radon@airp-asso.it